

19 Aviation Road, Albany, NY 12205

www.ayelet.com | ayelet@ayelet.com

DISCLAIMER: Solidarity Mission in a War Zone -Israel

**Ayelet Tours and our partners act only as agents for participants on this Israel Solidarity Mission in making arrangements for accommodations, transportation, activities, and other services in connection with the itinerary. Ayelet Tours will exercise reasonable care in making such arrangements; however, due to the unique and high-risk nature of the mission, we must emphasize the following:

Acknowledgment of Risks: Participants in the Solidarity Mission acknowledge and accept that they are voluntarily entering a war zone where there are inherent risks to personal safety, including the potential for injury or loss of life. Ayelet Tours cannot guarantee the ultimate safety of participants.

Exclusion of Liability: Ayelet Tours, its employees, agents, and partners shall not be held liable for any injury, damage, loss, accident, delay, or irregularity to a person or their property arising from acts or defaults of any hotel, airline carrier, restaurant, company, or any individual providing services included in the mission.

Program Changes: Ayelet Tours reserves the right to cancel or change program, modify speakers, scholars, or operations staff, or substitute comparable services without prior notice due to unforeseen circumstances or security concerns.

Participant Acceptance: Ayelet Tours reserves the right to decline to accept or retain any participant whose health or general deportment may impede the safe and successful operation of the mission, or whose behavior may be detrimental to the welfare of other participants.

Assumption of Responsibility: Participants in the Solidarity Mission understand and accept the risks involved in entering a war zone and assume final responsibility for their safety and security during the mission.

Insurance: Travel/health insurance is mandatory for participants on this tour. Participants are strongly encouraged to obtain appropriate travel insurance coverage that includes coverage for high-risk activities in war zones.

Non-refundable: Due to the short time frame and intensive work required to plan a trip of this nature, it is non-refundable. Should the mission be unable to travel due to the security situation, we will work with our partners in Israel to provide a future credit as close to in full as possible.

By signing below, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions outlined in this disclaimer.

Participant Name:	
Participant Signature:	Date:

